11

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

RECO 03-28-2000

Docket No.: 8160.16381

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

MND NO 0651-001 (exp9/3-9) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 908/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10	1299236 d original documents or copy thereof.
TO THO FIGURE CONTINUOUS OF A CONTROL	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry J. Gentine Matthew J. Wusterbarth Barry M. Blatz Thomas J. Spaeth	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Sargento Foods, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	986 U
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 111
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	305 Pine Street
Other	City: Elkhart State: WI ZIP: 53020-
Execution Date: March 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
Additional numbers attac	09/52100) hed?   Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Allan O. Maki	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Ryan, Kromholz & Manion	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	8. Deposit account number:
N/I 52226	06-2360
City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 21
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Allan O. Maki	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 7, 2000
	Signature 1 En 13
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0447** 

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, We, Larry J. Gentine, Matthew J. Wusterbarth, Barry M. Blatz, Thomas J. Spaeth being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Sargento Foods, Ins., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in a Packaging Having Protected Information and Method, as described in the attached application for United States patent, and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this day MARCH_, 2000.
30 Journa
Larry J. Gentine
Signed, sealed and delivered this 6 day of March, 2000.
Matthew Wusterbarth
Matthew J. Wusterbarth
Signed, sealed and delivered this 06 day of MARCH, 2000.
Barry M. Blatz
Signed, sealed and delivered this 06 day of March ,2000  Thomas J. Spaeth  STATE OF WISCONSIN  SS
STATE OF WISCONSIN  ) SS
COUNTY OF JHEBOYGAN )
Personally came before me this <u>frh</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>02</u> the above named Larry J. Gentine, Matthew J. Wusterbarth, Barry M. Blatz, Thomas J. Spaeth personally known to me to be the persons who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as their own free act and deed.  Notary Public <u>fall</u> Jherry
My Commission Expires //- 63-62
[SEAL]

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/07/2000 REEL: 010631 FRAME: 0448